From: Radke, Bill

To: Baca, Joaguin

Cc: Fernandez, Juliette; Reagan, Steve; Harris, Grant; Stewart, David R; Kundargi, Darrell; Burck, Peter; McIntyre,
Julie; Harden, Tasha

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] RE: Might you have Glenn Well readings to share?

Date: Monday, May 11, 2020 10:41:17 AM

Joaquin; Thank you for succinctly stating the same exact concerns that also struck me when I
saw these numbers. Thanks, Bill

William R. Radke; Project Leader

U.S.Fish and Wildlife Service

Buenos Aires, Leslie Canyon, & San Bernardino NWRs
Cell: 520 508-7180

On May 11, 2020, at 9:28 AM, Baca, Joaquin <Joaquin Baca@fws.gov> wrote:

Folks,

| attached the simple break down of the Glenn Well usage numbers up to May 4,
two things stood out to me.

1) As expected, usage is up quite a bit, to the tune of 440K gallons per day! As
you recall this is substantially larger than 70k per day they said they would use. |
recall when i blown away by 200K per day. | have not seen the latest pressure
readings from the Mitigation well, but i can imagine.

2) The DHS spreadsheet that Juliette sent on this email string shows 8 different
wells. | would like to know the locations of all these. A few | know, but 5 of them
| do not. The question for me is, are these near other refuges or ESA species, (ie.
Buenos Aires, Quito Baquito, Cabeza Prieta, etc.) and do we need to be looking
into these as well as the Glenn well?

Thank you

Joaquin Baca

Project Hydrologist

US Fish and Wildlife, Southwest Region
505 417-6689

From: Fernandez, Juliette <juliette_fernandez@fws.gov>

Sent: Monday, May 11, 2020 8:14 AM

To: Reagan, Steve <steve_reagan@fws.gov>; Harris, Grant <Grant_Harris@fws.gov>;
Stewart, David R <david_stewart@fws.gov>; Kundargi, Darrell
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<darrell_kundargi@fws.gov>; Baca, Joaquin <Joaquin_Baca@fws.gov>; Radke, Bill
<bill_radke@fws.gov>; Burck, Peter <peter_burck@fws.gov>
Subject: Fw: [EXTERNAL] RE: Might you have Glenn Well readings to share?

FYI

Juliette Fernandez
Refuge Supervisor AZ/NM

From: Barnes, Michelle L CIV USARMY CESPL (USA)
<MICHELLE.L.BARNES@usace.army.mil>

Sent: Thursday, May 7, 2020 1:18 PM

To: Fernandez, Juliette; Nguyen, Brandon SPB

Cc: Yuliya Vanchosovych; Karen Stackpole; David Boyes (dboyes@dawson8a.com);
Virginia Quiambao; ENRIQUEZ, PAUL (paul.enriquez@cbp.dhs.gov)

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Might you have Glenn Well readings to share?

Juliette,

I apologize, you should be receiving these weekly. I usually pull them on Fridays and
send the spreadsheet over to CBP. We just realized that they thought I was sending it
to you and I thought they were sending it. Brandon will start sending this to you on
Friday's going forward.

Shelly
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